

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 3613 Version: 0 Name: Compensation of the Jackson County Plan

Commission.

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/14/2005 In control: Land Use Committee

On agenda: 3/14/2005 Final action: 3/21/2005

Title: AN ORDINANCE repealing Section 8107., Jackson County Code, 1984, relating to the compensation

of the Jackson County Plan Commission, and enacting, in lieu thereof, a new section relating to the

same subject.

**Sponsors:** Fred Arbanas

Indexes: JACKSON COUNTY CODE, PENSION PLAN

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/21/2005	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
3/21/2005	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
3/21/2005	0	County Legislature	suspend the rules to consider final passage	Pass
3/21/2005	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
3/21/2005	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
3/21/2005	0	Land Use Committee		
3/18/2005	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Perfection	Pass
3/14/2005	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**AN ORDINANCE** repealing Section 8107., <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984, relating to the compensation of the Jackson County Plan Commission, and enacting, in lieu thereof, a new section relating to the same subject.

**ORDINANCE #3613**, March 14, 2005

**INTRODUCED BY** Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the members of the Jackson County Plan Commission ("Plan Commission") perform a valuable public service; and,

File #: 3613, Version: 0					
WHEREAS, service on the Plan Commission is an activity that the County Legislature recognizes					
can impose significant burdens on the members and their families; and,					
WHEREAS, the County Legislature wishes to recognize and honor the service of the members of the					
Plan Commission by increasing their compensation rate per meeting; now therefore,					
BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, as follows:					
Section A. <u>Enacting Clause.</u>					
Section 8107., <u>Jackson County Code</u> , 1984, is hereby repealed, and one new section enacted in lieu					
thereof, to be known as Section 8107. to read as follows:					
Section 8107. <u>Compensation.</u>					
All members of the Plan Commission shall receive [fifty dollars (\$50)] one hundred dollars					
(\$100) for each meeting attended.					
Effective Date: This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its signature by the County Executive.					
APPROVED AS TO FORM:					
Acting Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor					
I hereby certify that the attached Ordinance, Ordinance # 3613 introduced on March 14, 2005, was duly passed onMarch 21, 2005 by the Jackson County Legislature. In the votes thereon were as follows:					
Yeas7 Nays0					
Abstaining0 Absents2					

File #: 3613, Version: 0  This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the County Executive for her signature.				
I hereby approve the attached Or	dinance # 3613.			
Date	Katheryn J. Shields, County Executive			